(=20

ant Feicasd yite :.« _ Mos ediate
= v ) e 53(1)/PF-5/2020-329 <
nﬁnﬂ)t':\'\i—‘ Government Of India
a®  Ministry of Finance
Department Of Expenditure
749" Public Finance-State
AN & New Delhi, 01/07/2020
To, oy {
The Pay & Accounts Officer, 7 gt X
Department of Expenditure,
Ministry of Finance,
New Delhi

Subject: Payment of Grant Component of Additional Central Assistance For Externally Aided
Projects for the state's Annual Plan 2020-2021 under the Reimburesement Procedure for
projects classified as category 'A’ BY CAA&A.

Sir,

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to the payment
of Rs. 2046.75 Lakh ( Rupees Twenty Crore Forty Six Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only)
to the respective State Governments being the Loan/Grant component of Additional Central
Assistance payable for Externally Aided Projects during the year 2020-2021 under the
Reimbursement Procedure to the following state's:

(Rs in lakh)

5.No. S‘dl‘ttﬂ : Loan G-l:ant t Tm'.ul
4] Assam ' e e 171.55 171.55 ¢
2 Himachal Pradesh 0.00 825.10 92510
3 Uttaranchal 0.00 850.10 as50.100 <

Grand Total 0.00 204675 2048.75

2. Payments may please made to the respective State Govt. immediately.

3.The payments are adjustable in the account of the Central Government in the books under
the sub-head indicated as under:-
GRANT
» Demand NO. 38
3601-GRANT-IN-AID TO STATE GOVERNMENTS
06-CENTRALLY SPONSERED SCHEMES
102-EXTERNALLY AIDED
05-GRANTS FOR CENTRALLY SPONSERED SCHEMES
0035-GRANTS FOR CREATION OF CAPITAL ASSET

5. The progressive totals of central assistance released to the State Governments under the
sub-head at para 3 above in the current financial year2020-2021 so far including amoun
released in this sanction letter is as follows:

(Rs in lakh)

! SLMNeo State Block Grant Block Loan
H. Assam 11771.54 1307 95
2. Himachal Pradesh 118B88.72 132097

13, Uttaranchal 172561 1302 84

6. The action taken on this 'Iha't'iér'may be confirmed and correctness of the progressive totals b
confirmed.
7. The statement showing details of the Projects against which the above amounts stan:



sanctioned to state is enlosed as Annexure.
Yours faithfully,

—

(Amit Kumar)
Dy. Director(P.F.S)
Ph.23095697

(ihuges

1

2. Aceountant Genersl(ALE), Slales concemed. ‘
3. DEA: Budget Division, (States Branch), New Delhi. |
4.  NITIAayog : SP DivnJ FR Divn, , New Dedhi. |
|5. Secy. RBI, Ceniral Office, MumbaiManager, REI, CAS, Nagpur. |
6.  Residen! Commissioner, Gevis. concemed, Mew Delhi, '
7. Joinl Secretary(TCAADB).DEA, North Block, New Delhi (2 Copies).

8.  Dept. of Economic Affairs, DirectarDy. Dir. FB, EC, FT, PMU, Morth Block

9. Controller of Aid Accounts and Audit, DEA, Sth Floor, B Wing, Janpath Bhavan, Mew Delhi

10. Ceputy Director, Project Manitoring Uinit, 2nd Flaor, Yojana Bhavan, Jaipuar.

11, Hindi Section for stenail of Hindi versian,

“_,.-"_
{Amit Kumar)

Dy. Director(P.F.5)
Ph. 697



4 ACA No. |Loan /Credi Name Of The Project Amount | Appl No. | Dish. Date Remarks
t No. (Rs. In
| Lakhs)
STATEMENT-A
-WISE DISBUR! ECEI FOR EASE OF A EK ENDING 26/06/2020
UNDER REIMBURSEMENT PROCEDURE
ASSAM

AL PRAD

2 2020000440 9041-IN

UTTARAKHAND

IFAD{IF A D)

3 2020000441  1-856-IN

IBRD(International Bank for Reconstruction and Development)
1 2020000439 8754-IN

Assam Citizen-Centric Service

Delivery Project(Government of
Assam)

12061 WA-16 22/06/2020

State Total:  190.61

IBRD(International Bank for Reconstruction and Development)

Source Sustainability and Climate
Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture in
HP{Himachal Pradesh Forest
Depariment)

1.027.88  WA-1  22/08/2020

State Total: 1,027.89

Integrated Livelihood Support

1,05567 RF-39 23/06/2020
Froject(Rural Development
Depariment-Uttarakhand)
State Total: 1,055.67
Grand Total: 227417

Print Date: 6262020 3:20:21 PM

Page No 2to 3




